



FOODSERVICE

MADE TO SERVE

# PREGO® THREE CHEESE PASTA SAUCE



|                                  |  |
|----------------------------------|--|
| <b>Case Code</b><br><b>18699</b> | <b>Pack &amp; Size</b><br><b>12/24 oz.</b> |
|----------------------------------|--|



A terrifically delicious blend of sharp Parmesan, zesty Romano and creamy ricotta cheeses, for the true sauce enthusiast.

## Nutrition Facts

|                               |                   |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|
| Serving Size                  | 1/2 cup (120 mL)  |
| Amount Per Serving            |                   |
| Calories 70                   | Calories from Fat |
| % Daily Value                 |                   |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 1.5g         | <b>2%</b>         |
| <b>Saturated Fat</b> 0.5g     | <b>3%</b>         |
| <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g           |                   |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg        | <b>0%</b>         |
| <b>Sodium</b> 480mg           | <b>21%</b>        |
| <b>Potassium</b> 360mg        | <b>8%</b>         |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 11g | <b>4%</b>         |
| <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g       | <b>4%</b>         |
| <b>Sugars</b> 8g              |                   |
| <b>Protein</b> 2g             |                   |
| Calcium 2%                    | Iron 4%           |

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However, because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the Nutrition Facts table found on the labels of products. Information is true and accurate as of: 04/24/2017

## INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), DICED TOMATOES IN TOMATO JUICE, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF: SALT, CANOLA OIL, GRANULAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), RICOTTA CHEESE (MILK, WHEY, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT), ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PART-SKIM COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CITRIC ACID, SPICE, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART-SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WHEY, ROMANO CHEESE (COW'S MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), LACTIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, GARLIC EXTRACT.

## FEATURES AND BENEFITS

100% natural ingredients, more than a serving of vegetables.

## SERVING IDEAS

Use on spaghetti, manicotti, lasagna, veal or chicken.

## PREPARATION

Cook over medium heat, stirring occasionally until hot.

## HANDLING

REFRIGERATE UNUSED SAUCE.

## STORAGE

Shelf Life: 548 days

Storage Temperature: 65F

## MORE

100% natural ingredients, more than a serving of vegetables.

## PACKAGING DETAILS

|                                   |   |                               |
|-----------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| <b>Pack &amp; Size:</b> 12/24 oz. | <b>Case Weight:</b> 26.876 LB                         | <b>UPC:</b> 51000050434       |
| <b>Cube:</b> 0.58 FT              | <b>Case Size:</b> 13.9IN x 10.6IN x 6.8IN (L x W x H) | <b>SCC-14:</b> 10051000186994 |

## ALLERGENS

MILK

## SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS

Gluten Free